
Catalog 
no. 

Size Length
Thickness1

Material Color 
Cuff 
type 

Protein 
content2

Qty/
bx 

Qty/
cs Finger Palm Cuff 

2D72LS55 5.5
11.5 in./ 
292mm

9.8 mil/ 
0.25mm

9.1 mil/
0.23mm

7.1 mil/ 
0.18mm

Natural 
rubber 

latex 
coated 

with 
acrylic 

hydrogel 
polymer 
coating

Translucent 
Yellow 

Beaded/
Rolled

Less than  
50 μg/dm2 50 200

2D72LS60 6

2D72LS65 6.5

2D72LS70 7

12 in./ 
305mm

2D72LS75 7.5

2D72LS80 8

2D72LS85 8.5

2D72LS90 9

• Balances tactile sensitivity with protection, even when double-gloving

• Water-based hydrogel coating for easy donnability with wet or dry hands and enhances  
second-skin comfort of latex

Protexis™ Latex Hydrogel

See Appendix page 31 for complete testing standards

NATURAL RUBBER LATEX

1. Thickness tested in accordance with ASTM D 3577
2. Protein content tested using ASTM D 5712
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