



Protexis[™] Latex Hydrogel

- Balances tactile sensitivity with protection, even when double-gloving
- Water-based hydrogel coating for easy donnability with wet or dry hands and enhances second-skin comfort of latex

Catalog no.	Size	Length	Thickness ¹			Material	Calan	Cuff	Protein	Qty/	Qty/
			Finger	Palm	Cuff	Material	Color	type	content ²	bx	cs
2D72LS55	5.5	11.5 in./ 292mm	9.8 mil/ 0.25mm	9.1 mil/ 0.23mm	7.1 mil/ 0.18mm		Translucent Yellow	Beaded/ Rolled	Less than 50 μg/dm²	50	200
2D72LS60	6					Natural rubber latex coated with acrylic hydrogel polymer coating					
2D72LS65	6.5										
2D72LS70	7	12 in./ 305mm									
2D72LS75	7.5										
2D72LS80	8										
2D72LS85	8.5										
2D72LS90	9										49/

See Appendix page 31 for complete testing standards



Phone - 800.233.0210

www.pennvet.com



SURGICAL GLOVES

^{2.} Protein content tested using ASTM D 5712